Characteristics - Electrical
Rated Resistance
Wattage Range Fusing Characteristic
(70°C) Tolerance E-24 Series TCR Resistance Fusing Power Fusing Time
(W) (%) Standard (Ω) (ppm/°C) (Ω) (W) (sec.)
0603 0.063 J ±5 5.6 ~ 33 ±500 10 ~ 100 2.00
0805 0.100 J ±5 10 ~ 82 ±500 10 ~ 100 2.50
1206 0.125 J ±5 10 ~ 82 ±500 10 ~ 100 2.50 1<t≤60

Packaging
FCR2010 supplied on reels of 4000 pieces. All others on reels of 5000 pieces.
How to Order
FCR 0805 J 1R0
Common Part
0603
0805
1206
1210
2010
Size
J - ±5%
Tolerance Value
FCR - Fusible
Chip Resistor
1 Ohm
(1000 milliohms)
1R0
50 Ohms
(50 ohms)
50R
100 Ohms
(100 ohms)
100R
Power Derating Curve
0 20 40 60 70 80 100 120 125
100
80
60
40
20
0
R
a
te
d
 P
o
w
e
r
(%
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Fusing Characteristics
0 2 4 6
100
10
1
F
u
s
in
g
 T
im
e
 (
s
e
c
)
FCR2010
FCR1210
FCR1206
FCR0805
FCR0603
Fusible Chip Resistors
Type FCR Series
TE Connectivity and the TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks.
Other logos, product and Company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this datasheet, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other